      用户手册
User’s Manual
KGEC-6300
Ver.: A0.1
Date：2020-09-11
   User’s Manual
Version Note
No. Ver. Note Date Writer

50g peak acceleration(11ms duration)(SSD); 20g peak acceleration(11ms duration)(HDD）
EMC/ Certification: CE/FCC Class B
1.5 Order information
Model No. Introduction
KGEC-6300/S001 Edge controller , Intel® Skylake-S/Kabylake-S LGA1151 CPU, H110 Chipset, 1*DDR4,
2*LAN, 4*USB3.0, 2*COM, 1*Mini PCIe, 1*DVI-I, 1*DP, 1*mSATA, DC 12~24V
KGEC-6300/T001 Edge controlle, Intel® Skylake-S/Kabylake-S LGA1151 CPU, H110 Chipset, 1*DDR4,
2*LAN, 4*USB3.0, 2*COM,  1*PCIe X4/1*32bit-PCI, 1*Mini PCIe, 1*DVI-I, 1*DP,
1*mSATA, DC 12~24V
KGEC-6300/T002 Edge controlle, Intel® Skylake-S/Kabylake-S LGA1151 CPU, H110 Chipset, 1*DDR4,
2*LAN, 4*USB3.0, 2*COM,  1*PCIe X4, 1*32bit-PCI, 1*Mini PCIe, 1*DVI-I, 1*DP,
1*mSATA, DC 12~24V
PA-120DC19      AC/DC power adapter, DC19V/6.32A 120W
1.6 Mechanical Specifications
The KGEC-6300 edge controller is assembled by the splice of The OSBC (single-board computer STX-
I952) and the Sub-card (ECX-257) of JHC, and installed in the universal aluminum rectangular profile
housing. Among them, sub-card ECX-257 is only assembled in T002.
   User’s Manual
9
STX-I952 Front
Picture 1.1: STX-I952 Front
STX-I952 Rear
Picture 1.2: STX-I952 Rear
ECX-257 Front (T002)
Picture 1.3: ECX-257
   User’s Manual
10
KGEC-6300-T002 Front Panel
Picture 1.4: KGEC-6300-T002 Front Panel
KGEC-6300-T002 Rear Panel
Picture 1.5: KGEC-6300-T002 Rear Panel
   User’s Manual
11
KGEC-6300-S001 Dimension：
Unit: mm
Picture 1.6 KGEC-6300-S001 Dimension
KGEC-6300-T002 Dimension：
Unit: mm